7 Address of 
Communication/ Venue 
of pre-bid 
meeting/opening of bids 

Central Office, Cyber Security Department, 2nd Floor, Jeevan Seva 
Building, SSS Division, S.V. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 
054 

8 Earnest Money deposit 
(EMD) 

INR 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only)  

EMD exemption will be given for Micro and Small Enterprises as 
defined in MSME Procurement Policy issued by the Department of 
MSME or are registered with the Central Purchase Organization or 
the concerned Ministry or Department. No exemption would be

[...]

In Crores) 

2022-2023   

2023-2024   

2024-2025   

(Only company figures need to be mentioned. Not to 
include group/ subsidiary company figures) 

(Mention the above amount in INR 
only) 

8 Details of EMD as Bank Guarantee  
Amount of EMD (INR 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
Only)  
BG No.  
BG date 
Name of Issuing Bank 

9 Address of Office in Mumbai  

10 Whether all annexure with evidences submitted?  

Note: Enclose copies of Audited Balance Sheet along with enclosures. 

Authorized Signatory of the bidder 
Name: